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THE ST 1i TE OF INDIANA, Fulton County, s~ 
. BE 11' IfE,lfE.MBEHEI;,. tlwl 01l thC' .............. gf~·················· dny of.f ~-~-~~z:::·.~:·z.~ ..... ./S.f~ ···-······· .................. /.rJ.:k.~ .. J...tL.~ .. -~dL.~ ................. _ ... ~.................. .............. c . (,·/ 

................................................................................... . 
................................................................ _ ..................................................... --....................................................................................................................................................................... . 
une of the7s1~bscribing witnesses to flu! within and fo1·r-foing last 1J1'ill and Testament of ................... Cl.."?..~ .... /..:tf?. .. 42.c.:':i .. ?f-.. c.~ .................................. la.te of sa.id Cozu;tl/, deceased, person-
nlly appea.rerl bej'oro .. 2!.CO., ... rlf...~ .......... ~.£ ...... ..of the Cil'c11,if Court of Fu-l-ffn Gowdy. 
i.n the Sta.te of Inrli-nnu, and l1eing duly :su:u1n by the Clerk~ of snid Court, upon his oath, 
rlr~dr~rerl and testifierl .(;')follows~ thrd is to say: f Tha.t on the ..... # ... ~ .. Jla.y of ...... U~:k!!:::J./ro 
he :;a,u· the ,•aid .......... o.:.!?.:r?J=:<.-:Y.. ... k.fP.. .. ~.~--·-·----····--· sign hi8 name to said instru-
rnent in writi11.g as and for his l(lst TV'ill and Tesf(nnent, and tha.t this deponent, rd the smne 
time, heanl..f;Jw.scdiL .....•.... =.a..·~~--~~-:-~-~-~--~------------· declare the said in.~tru11ient 
in u;riting to be his lust JVill lU1;d Testament, and that the ~slt:id instnunent in 
writing was, rd the same time, at the request of the said ....... @:.g.:...7::. ..... !:fk. .. ~1,~----
a7zrl with his consent rtttested arul sz.ibscribed by the said ......... 7;r········;;;············ .. ···························~·························· 

--~~;:··~;;:~~t:~=-~::;~=rc~:-~~~;=~-=.~:;~~;.~;--;~:-~~;~:::::: {)j . the re to, and thcl-t the so,icl. ........... -...•. :71'.?.Y.. ... 5.di .. «,..-Jr.7 0..4'./.. ... ....... was, at the tirne of the sign-
ing ctnd subseribing of sa,id insfrwnent irt writing, u,s af ore~;a,z:d, of full a,Jf e (that is, rnore than twenty-one years of ag'e), a,n,d of s01a1,d an,d disposing rnind a;nd 1nernory, and not unde1· ruiy coercion or restraint, (~S the sru.,d rleJJonent vel'l:ly believes, and further depqnent 

"' ' . -sa,ys 11,ot,..................................................................................................................................................... ···········································································-······ ........................................................................................................................................ :::f ;;r;:n:::::;:i?::::i.::~:;.~-:::::::::::::::-.:-.::::::::::::::.~~ 
Sworn to (l,lid _811,bscribed by tlie sa:a.·.:1~··Ji.{:.~"i:..il{.,~~-~:;:;~ 

me, ... fl:t.@.~-~ ..... , ..... Clerk of sa.id Court, al .... ~.:~ 
the ................... £.L;------- ....... da,y ot-c;/!x::c .. ::C .. -:::~.r..~.~y.--......... 187/ 

..................... ){ ,(/!J.:<?.'~ .. _{2, &.~ ................... Cler le. 
In a,ttestation whereof I Ju.we hu·eu nto snbscriued 1ny narne and affixed the seal of srJ.id C°'Jirt. _ 

................................ /fH ... t!£~ ..... Q, __ t{.fg_~ ..................... Cle1·7c. 
ST A TE OF INDIANA, Fulton County, ss: . ) 

I, ..................................................................................................... ·············-·········, Clerk o/ .the Circu,it C01~rt of Fulton 
Cou.n ty, Indfr1 nn, do hereby certify t~w,t the within a.nne:>....,ecl TV'ill a,nd Testanient of 
.......................................................................................................................... }UJ;S ueen dt,f,l!J lUlniitfed to proba,te, nncl duly 

711·m·ed by the tr~sti111,l'Jnlf o /' -····························································································· ........................ one of the su.bscribing 
u·itll P-Sses thereto, tlud a. complete record of sa.;.tl 1VUZ, ruul of the t estiniony of the sa.id 
................................................................................ ........................................ in proof thereof, has been by nie duly nuide a,nd 

n'r·u1·dNl in Book ....................... , at Paf!es ............................................. of the Rr·r·ord of JJ''iUs of sa.id County. 
Jn ntfr>stntio'n whereof, I lurvc hf:rt!tm .. to :su.h~crilJe.d nu/ 1uune nnd affi.1~ed the senl of :;au! 

(',,111·t. <1f ........................... ·-···· ··-··························.. tlz.is ................................. cl(J.-!J of' ...................................................... 18 

Cleric Circuit C01a·t of Fulton Cmudy. 
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May 20, 1991 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknol l Drive 
Yorba Linda, California 92686 

Dear Mrs. Berger, 

Enclosed you will find the complete list of buried at St. Joseph Cemetery. In addition, have of the Old Cemetery are also included . the individuals buried at the Old Cemetery. 
Old Cemetery are incomplete. 

Harrigan's that are 
the records that we 
I have highlighted 
Our records of the 

I am also unaware of any organization that has copied the tombstones. 

s?r;rc;t 
Harry Cappel 
St . Joseph Cemetery 



/\RCHIVES OF TllE /\RCHDIOCESE OF CINCINN/\TI 

6616 Bccchmont Av e nue 
Ci nc innati, Ohio ~5230 

(513)- 231 - 0810 



March 20, 1985 

Messenger 
15 E • 11th St • 
Covington, KY 41011 

Dear Sirs: 

Members of my family lived in Newport, KY in the 19th and 20th century. I am 
interested in locating more information about them, in particular their place 
of origin in Ireland. Most of those who lived in Newport were buried in St. 
Stephen's Cemetery, Fort Thomas. 

Can you possibly check your old newspapers for any biographical information or 
death notices in your Catholic newspaper? I have tried many other sources 
without finding the needed information. 

I am enclosing a small sum for any copying fees or postage should material be 
found. I would also be happy to reimburse someone for their time in 
researching this material. Please let me know. 

The persons I am interested in {in the order of importance) are: 

Peter Harrigan 
Isabella Harrigan 
Frank L. Harrigan 
Isabelle Harrigan 
Joseph R. Harrigan 

died about Dec. 8, 1878 
Feb. 16, 1935 
Apr. 25, 1929 
May 8, 1967 
Aug. 19, 1945 

Thank you very much for any help you can give me. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

{buried Dec. 10) 
{buried Dec. 18) 
{buried Apr. 27) 

{buried May 10) 
{buried Aug. 21) 



---flo de$~ &Y. w#f<, ~ld~;-fi-td ~ 

~~UiG• of c%tl;,~/G"¢0a,e,u j a,,, 
A Native oc ;JJ /l.£la,iL . 

RESPJl(lTJ'ULLY SJIOWETH, 

TH.9.T you1· Petitioner arrived in th:J United Statcs"TJ/ Jlmerica, ~o wit: 

and t'ult in pwsuanee of aii act of Cong"·esiz, entitled" .a.n Jl.ct fof.stCl.bPs!' aii ur,if.l'Jtm ,., !~ 
of Naturalization, and lo 1"epeal the .acts heretofore passed on that subject.'' made a declar­
ation of his ~ntent(on to become a Citizen, and a a·eport 'md 1·7 istryejkis uatiioit~e, al-

- k~oi..-ar'rioulottd~f!1J" th~o•/Or. 7.l to ~he s~i'd .9.ct, before tl'.c /(O..let4 ri- '2t1d Q ~ ,,{k U,. a1 6'" 
)!f '1.t{/#~ . . . 

a certificate whereof is he1·eunto annexed; and that he has resided within the limits;. and uti­
der the jurisdiction of the United States for five years last past, and for one yem· last past, 
within the State of Pennsylvania; that he has never born any hereditary title,. or been of 
any of the ordc_rs of nobility in tlte kingdom whence he came, 01· elsewhere. lie, t/icref ort1, 
prays he may be admitted to become a Citizen oj the United States. 

·.a· ., . . .f'? 
- c~ 'VJ ~a. ,~/c- .,,__,7 ·--~~ .,<~Q 

a Citizen of the United St:tesl being 'duly -da-oz-1- according to law, sayr, that 
Ile is well acquainted with the above named. Petitioner, and that to his lmoiJJledge end beliPf, 
he has resided: within the limits, and under theju1·istliction of tile United Etatesfor five years 
last past, and for one year .last past, wit/tin the state of Pennsylvania; that during the same 
period, lte has·behaved lti.nsdf as a man of good marat charar:te1·, attached to tile principles ef 
the Constitution of the United States, and well disposed to the good order and happiness of 
the same. / . ~-· 

~~inopenCourt,th~si a/M~ ~ ~ /-d day of V--<-/t,- .fl., IJ. 183J)./ '. r 

, I . 1'};1 tu ~2 ·./tt'aUt j fh~ - - the (ioO"' r rnn<d PetitU>ner, 
do on my solemn &-t.tft;- declare, that the contents of my Petition are true; that'l will 
support the Constitution of the United States; and I do hereby renounce and relinqui$h any 
title or ordc_r of nobility to which. I am ·or hereafter may be. ent-~~led; and that I di~ab .r.t!.ely 
and entir.ely renounce ~nd abju.re al~ allegiance ~nd fidelity to any f'lflign Pr,i - oten.- . 

~
at , State and So'llereignty whatever, and particularly to the Wtt*t't! c-f- · 7(/ al 

fii - ' j (Ii_ - / . \/ •/. . 
(> Jl// ~h.. .JU/l.,U Ch-,_/{.. I / ff / ,· 

o/ ·; • of whom I wa.11 before a ~~.$/,,(//<:., · 

JJJ/rv1.-1r- in open Court, ~ 
the J b. · day of - , r;/Y r-_._L( . ;f/;~· · 

~"-f- JJ.. D. 1830) v~ ~.a a:~c/ . , • 



r . 
. .,. 

PHIL.!J.IJELPHl.1.1. COUNTY, set. 

•t' flt •t3Qf3u:1filJt~JtliiJf T/1at on this ;:;·_,{fu,_~ -d . 
day of N'nA-~ in t~~al' of ~u1· Lord }PJ thous.and ~u;ht hundred and <:,..( ~. (§"' 
cP~tU-; ~hltM (/Y~~~1ti:::> 
a free white person of the age of twenty-one' years and upwards, heing ·an Alien, who hn.s arrivecl 

.. · in..;the United States aftel' the passin6 of the Act of Oongre.ss, entitled " An Act to establish a 

uniform rule of N aturaliza~ion and to repeal the acts lierctofore p~ssed on Umt subject/' passed on . . 
the 14th day of 'April, ..A.. D. 1802, and who is...desir-011s t..o b& naturalized, did reporl ·himself lo 

. . I 
the Cle1·k of the General Quat·ler Sessions of the Peac~,. in ~or th~ . 0ounty of Philadelphia, 

in manne1· following, ti.mt is to say: that he the said ' <::/ u,/y(t -~ 
was born in . . t7 ~r $/ (,U, d- . . in '1-rui..Jl a4'. t(_ 
on or a~out the «l~ Elf in the year of our I .ord one 

thousand (;//fl-hund~ed ·~nd o/ ~ n~d is now ab~ut the age of 

<.)~..,,,!/. (/ ~ ..:ars, that he was born a mem~er of the ~C"YVP); ??.. a Tt ~ 
and owed allegiance to the King of Great B~itain and ll'elaud, that ' he migratcrl from 

~rl> rnr-e_ . _,_Jo the U n~ed States, and n1·rived at the pol't of 

. rJi.e~t:. oo or about the t;f:f ,lei. day ~f '77.J!::j 
A. D. one thousand eight hundred ant! (} ~J !"~'k--- -.· ------., 

lll~~_..,_.,....,.,,. _ -·~----__..,.-=---;:':"'--~---~""""'~and tbat it is his intention tu sellle in 

-· Reco1·ded t!te day a11d year first ~ · 
nboue written, by me, ·5 

. 

Jlt ft ;t.\fllte1~f~eb', That on tl1e • fJ.J. fu.t.,,d
1 

day 'if V-.e/ru~ 
io the year otJ.:'. Lord one t't;tl.nd eight.hundred and (.) ·~ r..J ~ personally . 
. appeared a,;.t;y;-v£ . ~ tlA->_ before me, Clel'k of the Coyrt of 

Qua.l'ter Sessions of the feace, in and for the said County-; who uprn his solemn ~_,tf:., 
did depose a~d say, that he is a native of ~~ CVc.1. L- now residing.in the 

(;>~-of Philadelphia, age~ . 6J ~ · · yeare· or thel'eabouts, that it is 

bona fide. his intention to become a Citizen of the UNITED ST.A.TES, and to renounce for eve,. all 
- I I 

allegiance and fidelity to any foreign Prince, Potentate, Stat~ or Sonreig~ty whatevel', and par· 
ticularly to the King of G1·eat Britain and Ireland, of ,,·bom he is now a subject. ·,, . ·. cJH~~~ 
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ARCHIVES OF THE ARCHDIOCESE OF CINCINNATI 
6616 8eechmont Avenue 

Cincinnati, Ohio ~5230 
(513)-231-0810 

Concerning Genealogical Research: 

.The staff of the Archdiocesan Archives is always happy to give 
reasonable assistance to persons engaged in study of their family 
tree. However, our microfiche copies of sacramental records may not 
be handled.by the general public but only by authorized personnel. 
The delicacy of the film, the complexity of the equipment and the sensi­
tive nature· of the records all combine to make this restriction a neces­
sary one. 

Persons seeking genealogical information are asked to submit their 
requests in writing to the Archives at the address listed above. Your re­
quests should be as specifically state~ as possible. The name of the party 
whose record of baptism, marriage or death you are seeking should be 
given as accurately as possible and alternate spellings should be indi­
cated, if you know of them. It is extremely important that we have the 

· exact parish in which the baptism, marriage or funeral took place, since 
we do not have a general index of all the sacramental records. If you do 
not know the exact parish, then occasionally the exact address of the per­
son concerned may help us determine the parish. The exact date of the birth, 
marriage or death will obviously be extremely helpful, but we must have at 
least an approximate date. 

You should be forwarned that some 19th Century records omit informa­
tion which we consider standard today. Marriage records, for example, 
do not always give the date and place of the spouses' birth or the names 
of their parents. 

We are always willing to give you a specific record of one of your 
ancestors, if we are able to do so. We suggest a fee of $5.00 to cover 
the expense-of office and staff. We regret, however, that we are not able 
to do extensive research for genealogists. We can consider some requests 
for a limited search, but our staff and our resources are not adequate 
for lengthy investigations. 

We do consider it both a duty and a privilege to help you, if we can. 
And we sincerely regret when the limitations of our resources sometimes 
prevent us from assisting you. 



Is it ever possible to pay someone to come in and make a general search of the 
records. I really would like to have all of the Harrigan records. Is there 
anyone on your staff that could be paid to do this? Have the records been 
microfilmed and made available in any other way, such as through the 
Genealogical Library at Salt Lake? 

Thank you very much for any help you can give me. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



I am interested in locating descendants of a Harrigan family that 
lived in Cincinnati from before 1850 to at least 1900. My g-grandfather 
Patrick Harrigan, son of Roger Harrigan and Bridget Doyle, was born 
in Cincinnati in 1853. 

There were a number of Harrigans in Cincinnati at that time. My family 
was related to the following Harrigan family which probably immigrated 
to country in about 1827, settling first in Pennsylvania, and the coming 
to Cincinnati a little before 1850 . 

Peter Harrigan and wife Mary 
(born about 1788 Ireland) 

(immigrated to 
young family) 

this country with their 

Their children were: 

Bessie born about 1807 married Charles Conlin 
Ann born about 1813 married Ti ernan 
Patrick born about 1828 married Mary 
Rosanna born about 1823 married McHune 
Michael born about 1825 married Bridget 
Roger born about 1827 married Bridget Doyle (also he was known as Rody) 
Thomas born about 1826 married Frances Doyle 
Charles born about 1836 married Mary 
Andrew born about 1839 

Peter moved over to Newport, KY. One of his gmindaughters 
Belle Harrigan was still living there in 1967. 

In 1900 Charles Harrigan born 1836 in Pennsylvania was stil l living on Hatch 
Street in Cincinnati. His wife's name was Mary and he had a daughter named 
Isabella living with him. C~arles, Jr. born 1864 also lived on Hatch St . 

If you have any Harrigan ancestors in Cincinnati before 1900 I would be 
interested in hearing from you. Do you have any family bibles or any 
other information on your family? I am interested in all the Harrigans . 

My grandfather's youngest sister is still living and is age 87 now. She 
remembers being taken to visit relatives of the Harrigans named Schaeffer 
in Cincinnati, way back in about 1910 or thereabouts. Other relatives were 
Conlins, Doyles, My branch of the f amily went gut to Indiana, Fulton Co. 

I would very much appreciate hearing from you . 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

' 
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THE STATE OF O HIO, }ss. 
HAMILTON COUNT Y. 

P ersoncdly ap1wal'ed uefo1:c 11ie, the nnde,.si!jnecl, Clerk of the Conrt of 

COMMON FLEAS within flnd fo l' !li e Cowi ty of' Haniilton, aforesaid I . } I . 

= -~:;;~~=; - ·l~';;'.:.;;;t~:::;f~(' 1: ),< - - -
......................................................................................... ........................ ··· ······················ ···· ······························· ······················ · ··· · ·····-- ··- ·········il~··············· ···· ······ ··········· ~ ··· ··· 

aged avoid ....... Jf_,/J>. ... --- ··· · ········ YJars,~ lJ,earing ljtlegiance to the ..... rL .. k.!/!Il../..L: .. .. ............ . 

------.------- --- z· j; .···:.········· ; ···:./(1 ---~'-f!-i.(2JL .. 1Jr .. l!~.~,t;_ __ _______ ____________ 1;; who eniigrated 

/> om; j, ___ , _, " U l __ , ____ __ .c ) /jj/ _···;···on 51ie/ J :j:····) day of ............. , ...........•.... -;-'!- -------- -- --------------· 

18l!::{?.., an{l arrived at ..... ..... '..: .....•.. ~: t.L .. 2..!.1.,.:'.L. .... :L .. ;..1.../..~ . .! .. .......................... on the .......... £/ ........................ . 
day of. ........ ~(/ .\ .. ; / ............................................ 18//b , ca{cl who intends to reside within the juris-

diction c1,ncl under the GO VERJYJ1![EJV'1' OF.-:{J.'fE UNITED S1'.!l TES, to-wit : 
(LY/:!~_; 

.!lnd he nialces report of' himself' for NA TUR.ALIZA TION., and 

declares on oath that it is bona, fid e his intentioJi to become a CITIZEN OF THE UNITED 

STATES OF AMERICA, and to forevel' renoi(.,]we w id abjit,re all ALLEGIANCE AND FIDELITY 

to e. very FOREIGN PRJtiCE, POTENTATE, S~~~fE AND SOVEREIGN !TY ;whatsoever, and 

partieulw:ly to the (!~<fll!t/ft.!&f {,l~/(!J! J i'/Lo:Zc'.J._:~J7~itJ:.:e._ {!_ -

L ,-L~-J~._'_~L'(__ --_ _~Bt;~!L~'.'!'flL. ~L.! 1_1'._:,'L~l.y,Z/ ___ :~: ............... -----

, . f L~,i;;~---;l~:. ·--- . ·ltj/~l'~t~;llf / ______________ __ ~ 
Sworn to mid sit,bscnuecl before nu/ tlu,s ....... .C .... .............. day of ........... ;;;.~ .L.l.v:.r.2/i. ........ .... 18 .. t2.!. .. . 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herennto set my 

hwul, ruul a,ffl.x;erl the seul of' sa irl Cou,rl, ul Cincinnati, 

the ctay and __ ~;D~t auo(~'.·'t7l~ .. Jd __ ------------ __ 
Clerk , Court Common P i e.as, H a mil ton County , 0. 

D e p u ty. 

•. 



•l/f l./JDELPHI.!J COUNTY, set. ~ 

JG!f it l\!fMJt~J'1lf~Jt®J'~ That on this ,Y. 
ll 7 of rJrf in ~;'.Y" of 001· J,o~e thousand eig~t lmridred ond ,J2 

Ve~?- /{?Ja-/~f~ 
'~o w!~itc person of the age of twenty-one years and_u1nvards, being an Alien, who has arrived 

ih ti- ~ United Stales afte1· the passing of the Act of Congl'css, cntitl~<l "An Act to establish a uni-

fo1 m rule of ~atnrnlization and to repeal the acts heretofore passed on that. subject," passed on : 

t~o 14lh day of April, A. D. 1802, and who is desirous to be naturalized, tlid report himself to 

l\e Clei·k of the General Quarte1· Sessions of the Pea~".31'1 for th".J~uoty of Philadelphia, 

'I 11ian11e1: followii~ that i~ to say: that he the said ~ ;;!', ~ ".";j/ 'f"ll' 
'•t horn 111 (p~'- -if'a Llf'r /, __ m . At /tJ /< / ) {/" 

t11 or nhouL the . 7;1(' day of ( J!l /U (,..~ i~ the year of our Lord one 

tl1011snnd ~,,£/ hundl'ed and e/t' I' r £-• • and is now ~bout the age or · 

~j ~ years, that l~e was bom a member of the Jo· .-;:f7 ~ o. ~, ._ 

hd )F~ allegiance to the King of f:heat 131'itain and Ireland, that he migrated from 

{LJ t f.-... t &__ c..~ to the U nited States, and anived at the port or 

tf~ . 00 OI" about lhe day o[ b,£/ o.""---- - -
~' D. ~111;._th)usand eight lr: nd1·ed and g/,tJ , c/{ ,;,,_u 
( - / j and that it is his intention to settle in 

/ £/£<. . 

!Sr ft JltttntmbtrtlJ, Tltat on tlte ~ S ~Jt- day of tY-~ 
ia the year of our Lord one thousan eight hundl·efand %~5 - /L&o- _ -- personally 

•11pcnretl t? ~ Jll O--L-u. "> '-- °''~ {eforc me, Clerk of the Court or 

flunrlel' Sessions of the Pea , in and fol· the said County, who up_on his solemn Cf!r.PZ?f. 

il!tl depose and say, that he is a native of ht.Lo a ch now residing in the 
;J . &-~'7./.._r/~~~ .11.-
~"tt/,z,,~ of ~mleJphia,Afged Lu--c/,;z;; J '-'<- - years or thereabouts, and that it is 

~n" fide his intention to become a Citizen of t1fc UNITED STATES, and to. renounce for ever all 

lloginnce and fidelity to any foreign Prince, P ol ·nlale, S tate or Sovereignty whatever, a~d par-

tknlnl'ly to the King of O!'enJ TI ··itain and Ireland, of whom he is now a subject. 

/)' ~ /.\· 
I ( I '; ' f ,/ ~ l c / \ 

/ 
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~6\ luf()fi/J ,_a 
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.) 

THE ST A TE OF OHIO, } 
H AM ILTON COUNTY. ss. 

Personally appenrecl before nie, the widersigned , Clerk of the Coiirt of 

COMMON FLEAS within and for f he Coiinty of Hamilton, aforesn£d 

···········-·-·--·-············ ............................... .f..& _)!..J. .. ..J.L{_·(~ .. .L..: ..... .1 .... (L.?l2. L.t.1..>.., .'lll.~:1.d. ............... ····· ............ -................... ·········-······ .... . ·} , r 
a native of ............... ···········-···----- ......... ......... ~ .... / L .. L .. l ./...,.'./ . .c./ / ....... ...... ./.

1 

. . -· ··· .•.. .. ···· ···· ·· ·· ·· ···: ·· -· . • • ····--··· ··· ·· · •.••••... .....• .••. • .• ••. 

- ·····•· · • •• · • · · ···-••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••• •••• •••••••• ••••• ••• • • • •••••••• ••• •••••• ••· ••• · · •••••••••••• ··· · ··•• • •••••• • •••······••• • •••••• ••••••• •• ••• •• ••••• • ····• ••••••••••••••• ··•· • •• • •••• ••••••••• •• ••••••••• •• ••••• •••·•• • • } I•• ••••••• • •··• • • •••• · •··• •••• • • ••••••• ••••· · · • 

aged about ......... : ... . ~ ........ ......... -········· years, bear ing alleg'iance to the ......... '. .. -:..1,)/r.~/..,_.'.<.-.:.L./ ........... . 
............................... J ........................................... LJ.j? zj/_1.t.'jr : / 1,.: .• IL ................ 7 .. 1 i .. who enii~rate1z 
f1·om ............... L ..... ?/. .. :.J:. .. !.~ .• . J.}_ ............ ... ' ....................... on the ........... / ... <.< ... day of_ ......... ft, .. : ... d..l ... 4. .. L.////. ..... . 

18 !// , and arrived aL. !f}~l'!i' ~((f;2 ~'/(/ .................. ........... .......... on the .L'C . .. . 

l f . ) .(Ji{ (.1 j 13 .1. 1 ·1 d 7 . t d t "d "tl · , l . -·· c. ay o ..... .l.---·--···············----···· · ····························---···· .. .-:r:.-/ , cai w_ w in en s o resi e wi iin t ie JW is-

cliction and iinder the GOYERNJ11EN1' OF THE UNITED S TATES, to-wit : 

And he nialces report of' hi1nself' for NA TUR.ALIZA TXON,. will 

d eclcires on oath that it is bona, fid e his intention to becorn e a CITIZEN OF THE UNITED 

STATES OF AMERICA, and to forever renowice cind abjiire all ALLEGIANCE AND FIDELITY 

to every FOREIGN PRINCE, POTE NTATE, _ STA~~: AN D SOVEREIGNITY whatsoever, and 

partjcularly to the tJ!lf!J.!LJ!!Pj!//j, f~llj;;; I t'c/ ~ .j;;;,:,:c(.r/>H '-d¥ _ 
-"-1:_:_ j !.._ __ Ll{1_'1{/i_tL'.. ~ "lL: ,( ' :_2,'c'11Jq7~i' __ :l ;·- _' ----

, :u. 'i:z~a~1 ,'.;: 1/..1 f.f -:-/1;" 1,:;;· ................... .. 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ..... A!'../ ..... ... day oj'. ........ '/J..c .... 1..!. c.·., . .'/.': .... . 18.~L ' .. 

I 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 luwr~ lu,r eu,nlo sci my 

/J.r1,nr /,, nml r1,ffi .. >Jell lhe seut of' snirl Cou,,./, u/, Cincinnal1:, 

the day wul uerk})lrasl nbove wril~eri. 

·· \.L/)~:., •. C:: (;~~ ~~~rP.:~ H~.;;,;i~~ c~u ~;~: 0 

-~ ----·-······ .. .... ········ ... ························ ......... ···················· ... ····················'--···· ·········--····· .... .. . 
Dep u ty. 



ROBERT H. RUDIG 

AOMINISTRATOR 

632-8329 

STANTON F . ENSE 

ASS'T, ADMINISTRATOR 

632-8788 

HELEN MOORE 

SECRETARY 

632· ·8249 

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

ROBERT L . JONES 
CHIEF DEPUTY • L C:GAL DEPT. 

632-8243 

PETER HORN 

CHIEF DEPUTY • AUTO T ITLE 

632-8296 

JAMES PAPKE 

CHIEF DEPUTY • CASHIER 

632-8242 

HAMI L TON COUNT Y 

M UNICIPAL COURT 

LOUIS KARG 

Ass"T. CLERK 

632-8427 

DANIEL FELDHAUS 

CHIEF DEPUTY · CIVIL DIV. 

632·8891 

RAYMOND GILLEN 

CHICF DEPUTY • CRIMINAL OIV. 

632· B2S7 

CARL PIECZONKA 
CHIEF BAILIFF · 8AILIF'FE D IV. 

632· B30S 

Gioiutfe ofit~milton 
ROBERT D . JENNINGS 

C L E R K OF CO URTS 

COURT HOUSE 

CINC INNATI. OH IO 45202 

August 30, 1979 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Drive 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

Dear Mrs. Berger, 

COURT OF APPEALS 

COURT OF COMMON P L EA S 

COURT O F D OMESTIC RELA TIONS 

MUNIC IPAL C OU RTS 

C IVIL - CRIMINAL - TRAFFIC 

MOTOR VEHICLE T ITLE DEPT. 

Enclosed please find a copy of Declaration 
of Intention for John & Daniel Harrington, 
this is the only record we have for this 
individual . 

If you wish to continue your search our 
suggestion would be for you to contact the 
Probate Court of Hamilton County, Ohio and 
also the District Court Clerk's Office, as 
they may have some addit ional records. The 
Probate Court is located here in the Hamilton 
County Courthouse, 1000 Main St. Cincinnati, 
Ohio, 45202 , the District Court is located 
in the Federal Building at 5th and Main Sts. 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202. 

Very Truly Yours, 

ROBERT D. JENNINGS, 
Clerk of Courts 

:~~~~er</~ 
Deputy Clerk 

Clerk of Couris. Common Pleas. Hamilton Count). Ohio 
Room 329. Homillon Cou nt) Courthouso. ~5202 
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CATHOLIC CHURCHES IN CINCINATTI, 1857-1861 

St. Augustine's S.. ~ 
""iAl + St. Peter's Cathedral 

,, ... c St. Francis Xavi er 
- -+st. Patrick 1 s 

St . Michael ' s 
Christs Church 
Holy Trinity fO.uv~ ... ....,.,.-

+ St . Mary 1 s re...,. 1-:'~fL F ~.f.J., 
f st. Paul 1 s c., 

St. John Baptist ~,,,._ 
tv-V St. Joseph , ' ~.-... 
-t- St. Phi 1 omena rJ ~ 

rvvJ -+- St. Thomas 
' St. Willebrords Holland 

Chapel of Sisters of Charity 
Chapel of Sisters of Notre Dame 

Cemeteries (no denom given) 

St Peters at Lick Run 
St. Joseph at Warsaw 
St. Bernards 
St . John 1 s 

CITY DIRECTORY 1859 

Harrigan, Mrs. 
Harrigan, Chas. 
Harrigan, R. 
Harrigan, Thomas 
Harrigan, Eliza 

Doyle, 
~-Doyle, Albert G. 

Doyle, Catharine 
Doyle, Christopher 
Doyle, Mrs. E. 
Doyle, Mi ss E. 
Doyle, Hannah 
Doyle, Hy 

' Doyle, Jas . 
' John 

" Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doy l e, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 
Doyle, 

John, Jr. 
Joseph 
Miss Kate 
Mrs. M. 
Maggie 
Miss Margaret 
Martin 
Mrs. Mary 
Michae l 
Patrick 
Patrick 
Peter 
Thos 
Wm. 

vest maker 
dray 
lab. 
overseer 
servant 

clerk 
physician 

eng. 
Fancy Goods 
Mantua mkr 
servt 
lab 
cooper 

II 

II 

mi 11 i ner 

waiter 

el k 
l aundress 
teamster 
carp . 
tailor 

lab 
printer 

Bank St. J7 ~ lfS'cx'O 7 
Pl um & 8th J JS Cu· y'/j... 

w si de of Sycamore bet 6th & 7th . b~s.~ 
ne corner of 3rd & Mi 11 ~ ~J.c~ 4}~t J 
w side Mill Creek :J.-1 / fJ 7Jt.<..c. ,._4._c...f J'r ~ 
Fulton 
s die 5th bet Smith & Park ct:;i /loJl!~l 7 
se corner Jackson & 13th 12-J £ / J 'fS -z..r i,c 

se corner Spring & Abigai l t4 ~!U 'f.f'Z.,l/ 7 
corner Bremen & Green s J fl~~ t j l.r;.J u J 
se corner Linn & Laure 1 7 'f.f' ..... -
n side Congress bet Pike & But er 
w side Sycamore bet 5th & 6th 
e side of Walnut s. of Liberty 
s side McFarland bet Plum & Western Row 
bet Broadway & Sycamore 

Harrison Turnpike 
on Clevestown Rd . 
Clifton Rd. 
Vine St. -Hi ll 

209 Clinton 
Observatory n of Hill 
3 High 
n.s. Observatory bet Hill & Pavillion 
145 Elm 

171 Sycamore 
bds. 296 W. 5th 
s.s. 6th bet Broadway & Culvert 
455 w. 2d 
538 W. Row 
261 w. 3d 
Dennison house 

96 Freeman 
bds. 119 Lock ; 

II 

II 

bds. 138 Longworth 
238 Longworth 
148 Water 
Dennison house 
261 W. 3rd 
140 Main bds. 171 Sycamore 
67 Commerce 
Butler bet Pearl & 3d 
100 Freeman 
36 North 
53 Main house nwc 9th & John 
37 E. 6th w of Lock 
73 w. 3d h. 261 w. 31~-





NAME AGE 

~rthur J. Harrigan 51 

Car~ne Harrigan 76 
Fra.hu. L. Harrigan 63 
Isabelle Harrigan 76 
Isabella Harrigan 83 
Joseph R. Harrigan 69 
Lillian Harrigan 73 

Lora M. Harrigan 77 
~.rthur Edward Harrigan 34 
?eter Harrigan 59 
: s~belle ;rrigan 49 
;3/oo f2 

.I 

BURIED 

1/29/44 

9/2/40 
4/27/29 
5/10/67 
2/18/35 
8/21/45 
12/5/64 

9/14/56 

3/29~/ 12/10 1878 
5/27 1876 

PARENTS 

Arthur & Nellie Ray 
Harrigan 

Peter & Isabel Harrigan 
Peter & Isabella Harrigan 

Arthur & Nellie Harrigan 

Peter & Isabella Harrigan 

Alfonso & Mary Harrigan 
Bernard & Elizabeth Imbus 

Hilge 

Nicholas & Martha Wallace 
UnkanWR 
Unkanwn 
Unknown 



Athenaeum of Ohio 
6616 Beechmont Avenue, Cincinnati , Ohio 45230 
513-231-2223 

Ms . Camilla Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr ive 
Yorba Linda, California 

Dear Ms . Berger : 

92686 

10 May 1988 

I hope you will kindly accept my apology that the r esearch you have 
r eques ted has been so long in progress . My own schedule has been much more 
hectic and demanding than anticipated , thus the extended delay. 

With regards to your request , I have been able to research through some 
baptismal records, from Saint Peter's in Chains parish , and have located the 
attached listings. You will note that the variant styles of handwriting does 
little to aid the search . In particular, I would direct your attention to 
the attached copy , indicating #193 , at the top . I found it impossible to 
determine, beyond some reasonable doubt , that the name listed is "Harrigan," 
and not "Hanigan". Perhaps the information at your disposal may be of service 
in clearing up any question, on your part. 

My time at the Athenaeum of Ohio is fast coming to a close . Next mo nth, 
I will be ordained a priest for my diocese , and will leave the seminary fo r a 
parish assignment. I will attempt , in t he time I have remaining , to at least 
complete the search of the baptismal records in question . Any subsequent 
information obtained in that endeavor will be forwarded to you forthwith . 
Research of marriage records may need be completed by another person i n 
the Archives, since my own time is drawing short . If I am able to devo te some 
time to the search of marriage records, I will do so, as well . 

Since this effort has been more protracted with regards to the time you 
have been waiting , I would not feel at ease expecting any type of compensation 
from you . You have been most patient in awaiting even this amount of news, 
and I could not feel comfortable accepting a fee for the search, particularly 
when the time it has taken has been drawn out . 

I will continue the search, as able , and hope to provide you with any 
additional information which may be avai lable. 

Again , I apologize for the delay, and hope the attached information will 
be of assistance to you . Until I communica t e with you again , may God be wi th 
you a nd your family , gracing you all with His love and peace . 

Sincerely yours , 

Rev. Mr. Dennis Stevenson 



Camilla A. :Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Drive 
Yorba Linda, California 92686 

Dear Me. :Berger: 

1281 Hanes Road 
:Beavercreek, Ohio 45385 
June 16, 1981 

I saw your request about Peter Harrigan in the May-June, 1981~ issue of 
The Genealogical Helper. My maiden name is Harrigan, and have been trying 
to trace my family tree without much success. Harrigans do not seem to live 
to an extended age. 

Unfortunately, I am unable to help with Peter Harrigan {at least at this 
time), but I would like to give you what infonnation I have about the 
Harriga.ns. Please see the enclosed ancestor chart. 

If this info:rmation helps you in any way, I will be pleased. I must tell 
you that seeing this name listed as being in Hamilton, Ohio, in 1850 has given 
me a new direction to leok for my ancestors--! have been unable to locate just 
where they were before 1900. 

Also enclosed is a self-addressed stamped envelope, just in case I have 
been of help to you and possibly able to be of more assistance. Or, of course, 
if you have any info:nnation that could go along with my research, I would be 
grateful to hear from you. 

Thank you and ~od hunting. 

Yours truly, 

{Mrs.) Constance A. Hatfield 

P.S. This may not help, but I have been told that there used to be 
Harrigans in St. Louis, Missouri, but I have not been able to check this out 
for myself. 



QLJ) Sr. ~'ARv's CATHOLIC CHURCH 123 E.J3rH Sr. CINCINNATIJOHro 45210 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I am writing to you in response to your request for genealogical 
research. St. Mary's is the oldest church in southwestern Ohio,and 
the oldest German-American church west of the Alleghenies. Because 
of this,and the consolidation of St. Paul's Church records with ours, 
we have an extraordinarily large number of sacramental records. There 
are probably 125,000 entries in our files. Unfortunately these entries 
are unindexed,written in several languages,and in several forms of 
script. Because of these great numbers and historical shortcomings and 
shortage of staff ( our parish operates without secretary or housekeeper) 
we simply cannot respond to your request. 

If there is a pressing need such as the reception of a sacrament or 
eligibility for Social Security or another welfare program, we will 
be happy to send you a document from our files. If however your request 
is for a family tree,personal history,or a 11Roots 11 project,we are 
unable to honor your request. Because of the frail,faded,and complicated 
nature of our records,searching through them is a difficult and time­
consuming task. 

If you are willing to visit the rectory by appointment,you are welcome 
to took through our record books as much as you wish. The books never 
leave the house. Please set up a time in advance so that you do not travel 
a distance only to find no one at home. 

If visiting the rectory in person is difficult,I advise that you contact 
the Archives of the Archdiocese where all the records are microfilmed. Write 
to: Archives, Attn: Mrs. Pat Heile,6616 Beechmont Ave. Cincinnati,Ohio 45230. 

Thank you in advance for whatever understanding you extend us. 

?.fiUd/I 
(Rev.)Christopher Hall 
Administrator,Old St. Mary's 



I am interested in locating descendants of a Harrigan family that 
lived in Cincinnati from before 1850 to at least 1900. My g-grandfather 
Patrick Harrigan, son of Roger Harrigan ~nd Bridget Doyle, was born 
in Cincinnati in 1853. 

There were a number of Harrigans in Cincinnati at that time. My family 
was related to the following·Harrigan family which probably immigrated 
to country in about 1827, settling first in Pennsylvania, and the coming 
to Cincinnati a little before 1850. 

Peter Harrigan and wife Mary 
(born about 1788 Ireland) 

Their children were: 

Bessie 
Ann 
Patrick 
Rosanna 
Michael 
Roger 
Thomas 
Charles 
Andrew 

born about 1807 
born about 1813 
born about 1828 
born about 1823 
born about 1825 
born about 1827 
born about 1826 
born about 1836 
born about 1839 

(inunigrated to this country with their 
young family} 

married Charles Conlin 
married Tiernan 
married Mary ---married McHune 
married Bridget· 
married Bridget -=D-oy-1=-e---.-(-a l so he was known as Rody}· 
married Fra.nces Doyle 
married Mary 

. _ Peter moved over to Newport, KY. One of his grmndaughters 
Belle Harrigan was still living there in 1967. 

In 1900 Charles Harrigan born 1836 in Pennsylvania was still living on Hatch 
Street in Cincinnati. His wife's name was Mary and he had a daughter named 
Isabella livi~g with him. Cffarles, Jr. born 1864 also lived on Hatch St. 

If you have any Harrigan ancestors in Cincinnati before 1900 I would be 
interested in hearing from you. Do you have any family bibles or any 
other information on your family? I am interested in all the Harrigans. 

My grandfather•s you.ngest sister is still living and is age 87 now. She 
remembers being taken to visit relatives of the Harrigans named Schaeffer 
in Cincinnati, way back in about 1910 or thereabouts. Other relatives were 
Conlins, Doyles, My branch of the family went out to Indiana, Fulton Co. 

I would very much appreciate hearing from you. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



! 

2. 

Feb. 10, 1982 

Rev. Edmund Hussey, Phd. 
Archivist 
Archidiocese of Cincinnati 
5440 Moeller Ave. 
Cincinati, OH 45212 

Dear Reverend: 

I have been searching for the marriage of my g-g-grandparents Rhody 
HARRIGAN (also Rodney or Roger) and Bridget DOYLE in Cincinatti about 1850-3 and also the baptism of their son Patrick who was born on or about February 15, 1853. 

City directories indicate that this Harrigan family lived not far from 
what is now Holy Cross Immaculata at Pavilion & Guido, but this parish was not established until about 1873. 

From the old city directories I have learned that there were a number of 
parishes in 1850 not far from where the Harrigans lived. I have located 
some of them which are still in their original location, but I would like to locate the sacramental registers of the other churches which may 
be now defunct or have changed name and location. Also the old city 
maps show a canal between the area where the Harrigans lived (now 
Monastery Road, apparently) and the area of downtown Cincinatti where all the churches seemed to be. I am not sure whether they could easily get across the canal to go to church, or if they had to go around it. 
This might have influenced what church they went to. I also noticed 
that some material in the history books I have read indicates that 
certain of the churches catered to the German Catholics. I don't know if the Irish attended these at all. 

At any rate, could you please tell me where I might write to search the 
sacramental registers of the following: 

1. Holy Trinity (German) 

St. Paul's German· 

5th between Smith & Parks Streets 

corner of Spring & Abigail 

3. St.Philomena (German) north side of Congress between Pike & Butler 

4. 

5. 

(this was probably fairly close to them, if the canal did not 
interfere) 

St. Thomas 

Chapel of Sisters of 
Notre Dame 

west side of Sycamore between 5th & 6th 

between Broadway & Sycamore (also close by) 

I have already written to the following parishes for which I located 



St. Francis Xavier, 607 Sycamore 
St. Patricks, Blue Rock & Cherry 
St. Mary's 123 E. 13th St. 
St. John Baptist 5356 Dry Ridge RD. 
St. Joseph, 745 Ezzard Charles Dr. 

Some of these might not be in exactly that same area, but there were other 
Harrigan families living in these areas, anyhow, and as I could only find a 
city directory for 1857-1862 and not 1850-53, I want to write to them also. 

I would very much appreciate any help you can give me in this matter. I would 
be willing to reimburse you for any expense involved in obtaining this 
information. Do you have any other suggestions for research, such as early 
Catholic newspapers? I have already written for cemetery records. 

Thank you very much, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



Feb. 10, 1982 

Pastor 
St. Peter's cathedral 
325 W. 8th St. 
Cincinatti, OH 45202 

Dear Reverend: 

My g-grandfather Patrick HARRIGAN's family lived in Cincinatti from the 1840's 
till after 1860. I have located their street address in city directories of 
that time period. After checking the maps and the addresses of the Catholic 
churches at that time, I have reason to believe that they may have been in 
your parish. Can you please check your records for the following: 

1. Marriage record of Rhody (Roger,Rodney, etc.) HARRIGAN and Bridget 
DOYLE about 1850-1853. 

2. Baptismal record of Patrick HARRIGAN probably born about 1853. But 
please check the years 1851-1855 if necessary. 

3. Patrick was probably the eldest child of this couple. In the event that 
you locate his baptismal record and if your records are indexed, could 
you please check for any other children born to this couple? I know 
many times the old records are difficult to read and it is time 
consuming to go through them, so please only do this if it will not take 
too much of your time. 

4. In the event you do not find this Harrigan couple, but find other 
Harrigans I would appreciate having the earliest records that you find. 
Please indicate the sponsor's names, if they are given, in all cases. 

I would be happy to reimburse someone for their time to make this 
search. Thank you very much. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



Feb. 10, 1982 

Rev. Joseph P. Andres, Pastor 
St. Peter & Paul Catholic Church 
417 Vine St •• 
Cincinatti, OH 45215 

Dear Reverend: 

My g-grandfather Patrick HARRIGAN's family lived in Cincinatti from the 1840's 
till after 1860. I have located their street address in city directories of 
that time period. After checking the maps and the addresses of the Catholic 
churches at that time, I have reason to believe that they may have been in 
your parish. Can you please check your records for the following: 

1. Marriage record of Rhody (Roger, Rodney, etc.) HARRIGAN and Bridget 
DOYLE about 1850-1853. 

2. Baptismal record of Patrick HARRIGAN probably born about 1853. But 
please check the years 1851-1855 if necessary. 

3. Patrick was probably the eldest child of this couple. In the event that 
you locate his baptismal record and if your records are indexed, could 
you please check for any other children born to this couple? I know 
many times the old records are difficult to read and it is time 
consuming to go through them, so please only do this if it will not take 
too much of your time. 

4. In the event you do not find this Harrigan couple, but find other 
Harrigans I would appreciate having the earliest records that you find. 
Please indicate the sponsor's names, if they are given, in all cases. 

I would be happy to reimburse someone for their time to make this 
search. Thank you very much. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



J ,, 

Feb. 10, 1982 

Rev. Frank F. Roedel 
St. Mary's Catholic Church 
123 E. 13th St. 
PO Box 14527 
Cincinatti, OH 45214 

Dear Reverend: 

My g-grandfather Patrick HARRIGAN's family lived in Cincinatti from the 1840 1 s 
till after 1860. I have located their street address in city directories of 
that time period. After checking the maps and the addresses of the Catholic 
churches at that time, I have reason to be 1 i eve that they may have been in 
your parish. Can you please check your records for the following: 

1. Marriage record of Rhody (Roger, Rodney, etc.) HARRIGAN and Bridget 
DOYLE about 1850-1853. 

2. Baptismal record of Patrick HARRIGAN probably born about 1853. But 
please check the years 1851-1855 if necessary. 

3. Patrick was probably the eldest child of this couple. In the event that 
you locate his baptismal record and if your records are indexed, could 
you pl ease check for any other chi 1 dren born to this couple? I know 
many times the old records are difficult to read and it is time 
consuming to go through them, so please only do this if it will not take 
too much of your time. 

4. In the event you do not find this Harrigan couple, but find other 
Harrigans I would appreciate having the earliest records that you find. 
Please indicate the sponsor's names, if they are given, in all cases. 

I would be happy to reimburse someone for their time to make this 
search. Thank you very much. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

Feb. 10, 1982 



August 1, 1979 

Probate Judge 
Hami l ton County 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Can you pl ease tell me if you have a marriage record for the 

fo 11 owing: Rhoda or Rhody HARRIGAN (Harigan, Haragan, Harragan, Horrigan, 
etc . 

Rhody (man's name) married i n the 1850's, probably 1851-3. 

If a marriage for this man is not found, can you f i nd any other Harrigans 

before 1860? 

Thank you very much. 

Sincerely ) 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



Nov. 29, 1981 

Dear Mrs. Santoro: 

Thank you so much for taking the time to send me the Harrigan information . 

I have written to the cemetery for any information they ~i ght haye. 

May I ask you one more favor. You indicated that your church began in 1873 
and thus would not have any informat i on before that time. Can you pl ease send 
me the address of 2 or 3 other parishes in that area whose records mi ght extend 
back to 1850-1873? 

You ind icated that my family lived on: 51 Mitchell Mt . 
68 Celestial St. 

they al so li yed near Observatory & arou nd Hill and 
Hi gh Street s. 

What parish was your church in before Hol y Cross was estab lished? 

Thank you yery much. 

~Q,~~ 
Mrs . Camilla A. Berger ~ 
19702 Crestkno ll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

') 1582 
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March 22, 1985 

Ms. Gail Arbino 
Archives of the Archdiocese of Cincinnati 
6616 Beechmont Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45230 

Dear Ms. Arbino: 

I have written to you previously to check church records for my family. I am 
making a trip to Ireland in May and am now anxious to find any additional 
family information. 

Could you please check your baptismal records for any of the following: 
(Please check St. Peter in Chains Cathedral) Include all information 
available. 

Children of 

John 
Mary A. 
Peter 
Cecelia 
Rosanna 
Margaret 

Children 

Thomas 
Anna 
Peter 

of 

Michael and Bridget Horrigan or Harrigan: 

b. 1849 
1851 

Sp 1852? 
twin 1854 
twin 1854 

1858 

Rody & Bridget Harrigan or Horrigan: 

c. 1855 
1858 
1862 

I wish I had more detailed information regarding their actual birth dates. 
Just do the best you can. I will be happy to send additional money, if 
necessary. 

This family lived in the neighborhood I have circled on the map enclosed. 
Perhaps another church nearby might have the records, but Rody & Bridget were 
married in the Cathedral. Some of the family later attended Chapel of Srs. of 
Notre Dame. You told me before these would be listed under Church of the 
Atonement. Do these records go back this far? 





(o. 7. 



Last First Date of Interment Section Lot Parents' Names Age Nativity 
-------------- --- ---------- ----- ------------- - ... ... .... .......... ...... --------- ---- -- ---- ------ ---------- ------ ---- ------
Harrigan / Andrew August 23, 1867 EP Syrs 

Bridget Feb ruary 9, 1871 Patrick & Ann Hunt 33yr Roscommon 

May 12, 1879 PATRICK & BRIDGET 53 LIMERICK 

Catharine August 24, 1892 John and Mary 5 mon Cincinnati 

March 13, 1893 John and Delia 28 yrs Cleveland Ohio 

/ cHarles Septelllher 12, 1884 EP 20 Jerry & Catharine !yrs llmon Cincinnati 

/ Daniel Decelllher 11, 1869 WP . 36 William & Mary 30y rs Kerry 

November 1, 1882 NWP Michael & Mary 13yrs Cincinnati 

Edward June 30, 1882 NEP 33 Edward & Johanna 4mo Cincinnati 

July 31, 1882 Charles & Mary lOy rs Cincinnati 

Fannie May 20, 1877 13 Patrick & Rebecca Doyle 57yrs Kings 

Francis July 19, 1875 Charles & Mary ?yr lmon Cincinnati 

March 28, 1897 FRANCIS & HANNAH 1 YR . CINCINNATI, OH. 

Inf ant February 7, 1871 UCG David & Bridget Still Born 

Hay 29, 1878 UCG Michael & Mary Har rigan Cincinnati 

James February 25 , 1871 David & Margaret 3mon Cincinnati 

./ Jerry August 29, 1883 EP 20 John & Hanna 3lyrs Cincinnati 

Johanna May 24, 1882 NEP 33 unknown 35yrs Limerick 

/ John March 5, 1885 EP 20 86yrs Ireland 

July 3, 1887 3 David & Bridget 23yrs Cincinnati 

March 6, 1&95 UNKNOWN 45 IRELAND 

November 12, 1896 HEP 33 EDWARD & SARAH 49 IRELAND 

November 21, 1897 3 16 JAMES & MARY 34 CINCINNATI, OH. 

Joseph November 28, 1878 NWP 5 Mike & Ma ry 3yrs 6mon Cincinnati 

January 18, 1894 3 Joseph and Mary 1 yr 3 mon Cincinnati 

Kate July 26, 1877 Patrick & Kate lyr 6mo Cincinnati 

Mary March 31, 1876 13 Thomas & Fannie 16 yr 8mon Cinci nnati 

Novelllher 27, 1898 16 JOHN & MARY KENNEDY 60 LIMERICK 



Last First Date of Interment Section Lot Parents' Names Age Nativity 
-------------- ...................... ------------------- .................... ------------------------- ---------- ----------------
HARRIGAN MARY September 30, 1905 16 8 PATRICK & KATE 13 YRS. CINCINNATI I OH. 

Michael August 20, 1898 13 19 Michael & Johanna 28yrs Cincinnati 

/Nora May 7, 1884 EP 20 63 yrs Ireland 

Patrick October 10, 1868 Old Singles Unknown ?? Co. Leitran, 
Ireland 

July 13, 1881 unknown 35yrs Ireland 

November 12, 1895 3 James & Ellen 94yrs Ir~land 

Thomas October 16, 1876 2 13 

WILLIAM January 31, 1897 3 WILLIAM & MARY 30 CINCINNATI I OH. 




